

Notice is hereby given that the **Regular Meeting** of the City Council of Hudson is to be held on **Thursday**, **March 13, 2025**, at **5:00 p.m.** at City Hall, 3458 Ted Trout Dr., Hudson, TX. The City Council reserves the right to meet in a closed session on any agenda item should the need arise and if applicable pursuant to authorization by Title 5, Chapter 551, of the Texas Government Code.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. INVOCATION
- 3. QUORUM CHECK
- 4. **DISCUSSION AND ACTION** to Approve the Minutes of the Previous Council Meetings.
- 5. DISCUSSION AND ACTION to Approve a contingency fee contract with Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson, LLP for the collection of the Municipal Court's debts and account receivables.
- 6. **DISCUSSION AND ACTION** to Approve an order authorizing the collection fee of 30% of debts and account receivables for City of Hudson Municipal Court.
- 7. **DISCUSSION AND ACTION** to Approve the resolution authorizing the execution of the county contract with the Linebarger Law Firm for the collection of City of Hudson's Municipal Court account receivables.
- 8. DISCUSSION AND ACTION to Approve the rate change for the Southern Pines RV Park.
- 9. DISCUSSION AND ACTION to Approve the Resolution for Bank Signatories.

10. GENERAL MONTHLY REPORTS

- a. Hudson Volunteer Fire Department 1. February 2025 Monthly Report
- b. Hudson Police Department
 1. February 2025 Monthly Report
 2. Racial Profiling Report for 03-01-2024 02-28-2025
- c. Administration 1.

11. ADJOURN

I certify that a copy of the March 13th, 2025, agenda of items to be considered by the Hudson City Council was posted on the City Hall bulletin board and on the front door of City Hall facing 3458 Ted Trout Dr. before 3:30 pm March 10th, 2025.

Posted By_____